AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Fuel System Repair/Replacement Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 002
Middleburg Transportation Facility Date: Date:

3674 CR 220
Middleburg, FL 32068

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and addiress) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
School Board of Clay County Michele M. Agee, P.E., P.A. Gary S. Bailey

900 Walnut Strect 1329 Kingsley Ave Suite C 5201 CR 218

Green Cove Springs, F1. 32043 Orange Park, FL 32073 Middleburg, FL 32068

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Iusert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Material and labor to install ten (10) conerete bollards for above ground fuel storage tank protection.

The original Contract Sum was $ 522.,960.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 8.775.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 331,735.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9.505.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 541,240.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be § September 2022

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Michele M. Agee, P.E., P.A. Gary S. Bailey___ School Board of Clay County

A;CHITEM: ﬁ) J OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE e SIGNATURE

Michele M. Agee, President Gary S. Bailey, President

PRINTED NAME At:lD TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
12 April 2022 Hrer. (3 222,

DATE DATE i DATE

AlA Docu_ment G 1_" - 2017, Copynght © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. [he Anieiean
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA ot Decuments” are regitered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 10:15:55 ET on 04/12/2022 under Order No.21143108672 which expires on 04/11/2023, is not fo r'esale, is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents” Terms of Service. To report copyright violatiens, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADA3A)

s, AIA Con itho




SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER #__ 002

SBCC PROJECT NAME: Middleburg Transportation Fuel Storage Repair/Replacement

SBCC PROJECT NUMBER: _C-35-20/21

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

- Materials and labor to install 10 concrete bollards for above
ground fuel storage tank protection $ 9,505.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: $ 9,505.00

0 additional calendar days to achieve substantial completion will be required for this
change order. Substantial Completion date will remain September 5, 2022. Final
Completion date will remain October 5, 2022.



GARY S. BAILEY, INC. el

5201 COUNTY ROAD 218 - MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 - (904) 291-2291

Date: April 5, 2022

To: Jeffery Marks

Re: Owner requested Bollards at Fuel System Repair at Middleburg Transportation Facility
Gary S. Bailey purposes to furnish all labor, material, and equipment necessary for the following
change order as requested by the Owner.

Supply and Install 10 Bollards, will be set and filled with concrete, and will be painted traffic
yellow.

Change Order

e Labor and Material $7,983.00
e Bond................... $282.00

e Subtotal............... $8,265.00
e Profit.................. $1,240.00
e Total cost............. $9,505.00

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Thank you

Jason Bailey
Project Manager



